. 09 RO 1. CONTRACT ) CODE §pa = DAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT peace orR
7. AMENTMENTAIODIFICATION NG ’ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ. NO. : i 5, PROUECT NO (Il apphcabla}
M00§ i See Block 1éc | 5
: i |
] . ]
& 1SSUED BY COBE ! 3100 17. ADMINISTERED BY (1 siher han flam 8) CoBE 2100
« . U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.8. Mucleax Regulatory Commission
Piv, of Contracts Div. of Contracts

Mail Stop: TWE-01-BlOM

Washington, DC 20855

1

|

i .
Alttn: Jordan Pulaski ( Mail Stop: TWB-01-R10M

|

. Washington, BC 20555

T

0 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No.. straol, county, S1nte end Zif Coce) [ Xy 18A. AMENDMENT OF SCLIGTATION NO.

f

MAR, INCORPORATED ' | —
; 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
i '

1693 RESEARCH BLYD STE 204 ! | 108, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

’ ECSBSFOZZQK PR-33~06-317--T047

ROCKVILLE MO 2085061065 b

l | 108, DATED (SEE 1TEM 13)
coos 926313879 FACILTY CODE [ % i0e-06-2008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
—— The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in {lem 14, The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers E—_‘is extended, ™ His not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priof to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amondment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitalion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer afready submilled, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each felegram or leller makes reference 1o the sollcitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified. : —
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i tequired) ' See below.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(%} | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT TQ:  (Specily aultionty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT GRDER NO. IN (TEM 104,

HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {siuch as changes in paying alfice, apprepriation dato, etc.)
ST FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).

’. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT YO AUTHOARITY OF:

11 OTHER (SpSCty lype of macilication and autherity) Mutual agreement and incremental funding.

x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | 1is not. _?3 is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/VODIFICATION  (Organized Dy UCF soction headings, Including sotcitalion/conact subject matter whera feasiole.)
The purpcse of this modification is te increase the ceiling >f this task order to add RICS, and provide incremerntal
funding in the amount of 547,000, Pleasc see Page 2 for furthex details.

Accounting and Agpropriatien Data: .
B&R:020-15-122-133 GC:J-41366B BCC:252A AEP:31X0200.020 FFS: NRR10477 OBLIGATE: §7,000.C0
R&aR:020-15-122-133 JC:J-~4136€8 BOC:252A . APP:31X020C.020 FFS: NRR1049C OBLIGATE: $4¢,0CC.0C

ALl other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excapt 05 provided heeein, al! terats Bnd condilions of the dacument rafgrenced in itom BA of 10A, ag nertelose changod, remsins unchanged and in full force and effect.

*5A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Tyna or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFiCER (Type of priny
Linda Klages » Jordan Pulashi
< Vice President, Contracts -Conpractirg Pfflcar /)ﬂ /
0 ——
150! CONTR/\WFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNE 18B. UNITED STAZEEOL AMERICA Ewc. DATE SIGNED
. | 521t oy ‘
C. / (Signature eBor w..a)k».e,szfeu BAion) ] / {Signatura of Contragting Officer) | 7 2 94 / (7
4 STANDARD FORM 30 _(REV. 10-83)
gg?ﬁf&&iﬁggﬁor 'JSKE/L: (/ Prosenbed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,242

TEWPLATE - ADMOD! woim W



DR-33-06-317

Task Order No. 47
Modification No. 006
Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this modification is to increase the level of effort (LOE) to add the Regulatory
Information Conference System (RICS) to the list of systems that need to be C&Aed.
The following is revised:

1. The LOE is increased by 742.3 staff hours.
2. The ceiling is increased by $ 88,108.84, from $57,000.78 to $145,109.62.

3. Provide incremental funding in the amount of $47,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $57,000 to $104,000.00.

Accordingly, the following revisions are hereby made:

1. Section 1.0 OBJECTIVE, adds the following bullet:

* RICS - Itis expected to be a moderate system (Confidentiality Low, integrity Moderate, and
Availability Low)

2. Section 2..0 BACKGROUND, adds the following paragraph:

RICS

‘The Regulatory Information Conference (RIC) is a highly anticipated event for the U.S. Nuclear
~ Regulatory Commission (NRC) and its stakeholders. As the largest annual gathering sponsored
by the NRC, the RIC brings together the public; licensees; state, local and federal government; the
national laboratories; federal agencies; non-governmental organizations; industry; and the media.

Our mission to ensure adequate protection of public health and safety, promote the common
defense and security, and protect the environment is best achieved through regular
communications and collaboration with our stakeholders. The RIC provides a valuable forum for
doing just that. The purpose of the RIC is to share information on regulatory issues, recent
research, rulemakings; new process and procedure improvements, lessons learned, and other

_areas of interest. We also look to RIC attendees for feedback on our planned and current activities
.and suggestions for how we might be an even more decisive regulator and further improve our
effectiveness. We are looking forward to three days of engaging and productive dialogue across a
broad range of issues.

This system is hosted here at the NRC and at a contractor facility in Silver Spring MD.



DR-33-06-317
Task Order No. 47
Modification No. 006
Page 3 of 4

3. Section 3.0 SCOPE OF WORK, adds the following coiu_mn to the table:

Subtask 2 -E-Authentication Risk Shall complete if necessary.
Assessment

Subtask 3 -Security Categorization Shall complete if necessary.
Package
e  Security Categorization
Document
¢  Security Categorization Memo
¢  Privacy Impact Assessment
Records Management Form 637

Subtask 4 -Security Risk Assessment = | Shall complete if necessary.
(SRA)
Subtask 5 — System Security Plan Shall complete if necessary.
(SSP)

Subtask 6 — Preliminary System Testing | N/A

Subtask 7 — Standard Test and Shall complete if necessary.
Evaluation (ST&E) Plan

Subtask 8 — System Testing Shall complete if necessary.
e ST&E Report
* Vulnerability Assessment Report
e Corrective Action Plan

Subtask 9 — Authority to Operate (ATO) | Shall draft the ATO request memo

Package and put together the ATO
e ATO Request Memo package for the system. As
e  ATO Package includes all specified in NIST 800-37, this
named deliverables inciudes a draft SAR.

4. Section 4.0, FUNDING, the first sentences of paragraphs (a) and (b) are revised to read as
follows: s

“(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and
accepted under this task order is $145,109.62.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is $104,000.00."

5. Section 7.0 TRAVEL, adds the following bullet:
o RICS - Local Travel may be required. Please plan for $500.00 in travel.
6. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS revised to add the

Regulatory Information Conference System (RICS) to the list of systems that need to be
C&Aed (see attached Schedule).



_ DR-33-06-317
Task Order No. 47
Modification No. 006
Page 4 of 4

A summary of obligations from date of award through this modification is provided below:

FY* 08 Obligated Amount... ... $57,000.00
FY' 10 Obligated Amount...................oi e $47,000.00
Total Obligated Amount............ e $104,000.00

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $47,000.00.



